

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1216, 1215, 1217, 1218, 1221, 1223, 1224 & 547
OF 2009

M/S. GOA PLAST PVT. LTD. ETC.	VERSUSAPPELLANTS
CHICO URSULA D'SOUZA	RESPONDENT
<u>OFFICE REPORT</u>		

These are appeals by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 9th July, 2009. Sole Respondent is represented through Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate in all the matters. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matters and are available in Court room for reference.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed additional documents in Criminal Appeal Nos. 1215, 1217 & 1218 of 2008 and the same have been tagged with Criminal Appeal paper books.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the parties in the remaining matters, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 29th October, 2012 when the following order was passed :-

"Registry to process the matters for final hearing."

Criminal Appeal No. 547 of 2009

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 20th March, 2009. The Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate. The Service of notice of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete in respect of Respondent No. 2 by way of certificate of service from High Court. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matters and are available in Court room for reference.

It is submitted that counsel for the parties has not filed additional documents so far, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 4th April, 2012, when the following order was passed:-

"The learned Advocates, Ms. Carishma Sehgal, appearing on behalf of Mr. Subramonium Prasad for the appellant and the learned Advocate, Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Mahipal for respondent No.1 confirm that no additional documents are to be filed.

No request for filing additional documents by the remaining respondents.

Registry to process the matter for final hearing."

The matters above mentioned are therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 9th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Advocate
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km