

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1216 OF 2009

M/S GOA PLAST PVT.LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

CHICO URSULA D'SOUZA

...RESPONDENT

WITH

CRL. APPEAL NO.1215 of 2009
CRL. APPEAL NO.1217 of 2009
CRL. APPEAL NO.1218 of 2009
CRL. APPEAL NO.1221 of 2009
CRL. APPEAL NO.1223 of 2009
CRL. APPEAL NO.1224 of 2009
CRL. APPEAL NO.547 of 2009

O R D E R

CRL. APPEAL NO.1215 of 2009, CRL. APPEAL NO.1216 of 2009, CRL. APPEAL NO.1217 of 2009, CRL. APPEAL NO.1218 of 2009, CRL. APPEAL NO.1221 of 2009, CRL. APPEAL NO.1223 of 2009, AND CRL. APPEAL NO.1224 of 2009

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in these appeals, submits that a bank demand draft of Rs.4,00,000/- (Rupee four lacs only), which shall cover nine cheques alleged to have been given by the respondent to the appellant, shall be handed over to the appellant within a period of four weeks from today. This satisfies the appellant.

Ms. Anupama Dhurve, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, submits that she has instructions not to press these appeals on receipt of payment of rupees four lacs by way of a bank demand draft in the name of the appellant within four weeks.

In view of the above, these appeals stand dismissed accordingly.

However, it is made clear that the respondent shall be bound by the statement made to this Court on his behalf by the learned counsel.

CRL. APPEAL NO.547 of 2009

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in this appeal, submits that a bank demand draft of Rs.1,25,850/- (Rupee one lac twenty five thousand eight hundred fifty only), which shall cover the cheque amount alleged to have been given by the respondent to the appellant, shall be handed over to the appellant within a period of four weeks from today. This satisfies the

